

Office of the Student Government President Executive Order AC-2022- 003 "Late Night with the Greeks"

Whereas, Article II, Section 4, Subpoint 5.3 of the University of New Orleans Student Government Association Constitution, authorizes the president to issue executive allocations from the Presidential Operation account.

Whereas, the Office of Greek Life has requested funding in the amount of (insert amount) in order to provide food and beverages at the event Late Night with the Greeks.

Whereas, Late Night with the Greeks at the Cove will allow Greek Life on campus to provide and engage in student life.

Whereas, providing community led events will allow the UNO student body to establish a greater connection to the University beyond academia.

Whereas, to further establish UNOSGA commitment and collaboration with student organizations and Greek Life.

NOW THEREFORE, I, ANGELO MIKHAIL CHARLES, President of the University of New Orleans Student Government Association, by virtue of the authority vested by the constitution and laws of the Student Government of the University of New Orleans, do hereby order and direct as follows:

Section I: The amount of \$1,000 be allocated from the Executive Operating Account to the host of Late Night with the Greeks to provide food and beverages at the Late Night with the Greeks at the Cove on August 25th, 2022.

Section II: This order is effective upon signature and shall remain in effect until August 25th, 2022 unless terminated sooner.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand officially on this Executive Order at the University of New Orleans, in the City of New Orleans, Louisiana, on this day, August 16th, 2022.

AMC (Aug 16, 2022 20:43 CDT)

Angelo Charles President Student Government Association University of New Orleans



ATTESTED BY:

Andrew Amaya-Shaw (Aug 19, 2022 11:51 CDT)

Andrew Amaya-Shaw Coordinator of Fraternity and Sorority Life Student Involvement Leadership University of New Orleans